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F I N A N C E . 

:22.—Receipts and Expenditure of the Provincial Governments, 1912-1913—con. 

MANITOBA (Year ended November 30, 1913.) 

Receipts from. Amount. Expenditure for. Amount. 

Dominion of Canada-
Subsidy 
School land funds 
l ie Public buildings., 

Total 

Dept. of Attorney General— 
Fines 
County Court fees 
Law fees 
Land titles—general fees.. 
Liquor licenses 

Department of Agriculture and 
Immigration— 

Fees 
Marriage licenses 
Agricultural College 

Dept. of Education—Fees.., 
Legislation 
Dept. of Provincial lands... 
Dept. of Public Works— 

Support of insane 
" deaf and dumb— 
" incurables 

Industrial training school... 
Public institutions—farms... 
Government grain elevators 

Dept. of Provincial Treasurer— 
Interest 
Succession duties 
Insurance Act fees 
Fire prevention 
Corporation tax 
Railway tax 
Refunds 
Sundry revenue 
Land titles assurance fund.. 

Automobile licenses 
Telegraph and telephones 
Dept. of Provincial Secretary 

—f ees 

Total receipts . 

1,349,895 
237,488 
100,862 

1,688,245 

34,038 
32,301 
29,324 

328,137 
162,466 

26,619 
7,345 

16,510 
30,161 
25,627 

323,769 

139,421 
12,085 
13,412 
14,558 
60,877 
62,092 

139,717 
268,009 
32,940 
8,443 

143,413 
205,358 

8,925 
26,358 
19,000 
35,000 

1,814,407 
79,513 

5,788,070 

Legislation— 
Members 
Salaries 
Printing and binding con­

tracts 
Other items 

Total 
Executive Council 
Treasury Department— 

Specially authorized 
Other items 

Total 
Provincial Secretary's Dept. 
Dept. of Education— 

Grants 
Training Schools 
Other items 

Total 
Dept. of Agriculture and 

Immigration—• 
Agriculture and statistics. 
Agricultural College 
Grants 
Immigration 
Other items 

Total 
Attorney-General's Dept.— 

Land titles offices 
Law Courts 
Police and Police Courts.. 
Licenses 
Gaols 
Administration of justice. 
Neglected children 
Other items 

Total 
Telegraph and telephones... 
Public Works Department-

Hospitals for insane 
School for deaf and dumb-
Home for incurables 
Industrial training school 
Special grant re added 

territory 
Aid to municipalities and 

public works, etc 
Improvements tohighways 
Other items 

Total 
Miscellaneous 

Total expenditure.. 

63,948 
11,957 

47,823 
27,479 

151,207 
26,234 

670,786 
128,051 
798,837 

15,694 
479,295 
55,488 

134,049 
668,832 

86,719 
104,855 
127,405 
50,600 
42,202 

411,781 
191,605 
53,574 
65,371 
34,509 
48,681 
96,015 
19,545 
54,191 

563,491 
1,338,032 

357,594 
33,739 
71,718 
61,658 

84,157 

287,500 
133,701 
292,896 

1,322,963 
17,778 

5,314,849 


