## FINANCE.

## :22.—Receipts and Expenditure of the Provincial Governments, 1912-1913—con. Manitoba (Year ended November 30, 1913.)

Receipts from.	Amount.	Expenditure for.	Amount.
	\$		<b>\$</b>
Dominion of Canada—	1	Legislation—	
Subsidy	1,349,895	Members	63,948
School land funds	237,488	Salaries	11,957
Re Public buildings	100,862	Printing and binding con-	11,001
Total	1,688,245	tracts	47,823
200	, -,	Other items	27,479
Dept. of Attorney General-	1	Total	151,207
Fines	34,038	Executive Council	26,234
County Court fees	32,301	Treasury Department—	,
Law fees	29,324	Specially authorized	670,786
Land titles—general fees	328,137	Other items	128,051
Liquor licenses	162,466	Total	798,837
Department of Agriculture and	· 1	Provincial Secretary's Dept.	15,694
Immigration—		Dept. of Education—	,
Fees	26,619	Grants	479,295
Marriage licenses	7,345	Training Schools	55,488
Agricultural College	16,510	Other items	134,049
Dept. of Education—Fees	30,161	$\operatorname{Total}$	668,832
Legislation Dept. of Provincial lands	25,627	Dept. of Agriculture and	
Dept. of Provincial lands	323,769	Immigration—	
Dept. of Public Works—		Agriculture and statistics.	86,719
Support of insane	139,421	Agricultural College	104,855
" deaf and dumb	12,085	Grants	127,405
" incurables	13,412	Immigration	50,600
Industrial training school	14,558	Other items	42,202
Public institutions—farms	60,877	Total	411,781
Government grain elevators	62,092	Attorney-General's Dept.—	707.00
Dept. of Provincial Treasurer-	190 717	Land titles offices	191,605
Interest	139,717	Law Courts	53,574
Succession duties	268,009	Police and Police Courts	65,371
Insurance Act fees	32,940	License3	34,509
Fire prevention	8,443 143,413	Gaols Administration of justice.	48,681 96,015
Corporation tax	l	Neglected children	19,545
Railway tax		Other items	54,191
RefundsSundry revenue		Total	563,491
Land titles assurance fund	19,000	Telegraph and telephones	1,338,032
Automobile licenses	35,000	Public Works Department—	1,000,002
Telegraph and telephones		Hospitals for insane	357,594
Dept. of Provincial Secretary		School for deaf and dumb	
-fees	79,513		71,718
1000	,.	Industrial training school	
		Special grant re added	
		territory	84,157
		Aid to municipalities and	
	<b>j</b> !	public works, etc	287,500
		Improvements to highways	133,701
		Other items	292,896
		Total	1,322,963
	1	Miscellaneous	17,778
Total receipts	5,788,070	Total expenditure	5,314,849